
July 18,200O AGENDA: August 1,200O

0095

County of Santa Cruz

GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 330, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4073

(631) 454-2718 FAX: (831) 464-2710 TDD: (831) 464-2123

BOB WATSON, DIRECTOR

Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Cruz
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD FOR PINTO LAKE PROJECT- 99Cl-019

Members of the Board:

On July 18, 2000 bids were received for the Pinto Lake project to install a little league baseball
field, two van accessible paved parking spaces and American Disabilities Act (ADA) restroom
renovations. The bids received have been reviewed and we believe that the lowest bidder, Perma
Green Hydroseeding, Inc. with a bid of $189,414 can accomplish the work to the County’s
satisfaction.

Sufficient funds are available in the Plant Acquisition and Parks, Open Space and Cultural Services
Budgets for this project.

It is therefore RECOMMENDED that your Board:

1. Award a contract to Perma Green Hydroseeding, Inc. in the amount of $189,414 for
the Pinto Lake project;

2. Authorize the General Services Director to notify the contractor and sign the contract
agreements and associated documents on behalf of your Board;

.15



Pinto Lake Project
August 1,200O
page 2 of 2

0096

3. Authorize the Director of Parks, Open Space and Cultural Services to approve change
orders and appropriate $18,941 in addition to the contract amount to cover change
order expenditures, as required.

Sincerely,

BOB WATSON
Director

Attachment ADM29

RECOMMENDED:

4...
County Administrative Officer

cc: Parks, Open Space and Cultural Services
Auditor Controller
General Services Department
Perma Green Hydroseeding, Inc.

15
H:\MyFiles\recommendation of award\ROA99 19.wpd



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT 0 0 9 7

TO: Board of Supervisors FROM:

Courlty  Administrative Officer
General Services

Courlty Counsel

Aud tor-Controller b&e-

(Depf.)

(Signature) ?‘W -fla ( D a t e )
- .--_____--___.-_---

The Boaid  of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attached agreement and authorize the execution of the same.

1. Said llgreement  is between the
County of Santa Cruz

_-___--l___-“.-_-I- (Agency)

and PeTma Green Hydroseeding, Inc., 7096 Holsclaw Rd., Gilroy CA 95020- - - - (Name & Address)<- -

2. The agreement will provide
for the installation of a little league baseball field, two (2) van..-.___--__--.

ixcessible paved parking spaces and ADA restroom renovations.- - - ___--

3.  The tlgreement  is  needed,
because the work can be done most expeditiously by contract- - --_

---

4. Pericd of the agreement is from Board approval to June 30, 2001

5. Antic ipated cost is $ 208 * 355 (Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed)

6. Remtrrks:. $189,414 contract i $18,941 contingency = $208,355 total

/w//3@ 7po
7. Appropriations  are budgeted in 192135

19r/s3
NOTE: IF APPROPRIATIONS ARE

-

&&JO
(Index#)  6610

b&to
ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74

(Subobject)

Appropr.ations svailable an-cumbered.Contrac

Proposal reviewed and approved. It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement and authorize the
to execute the same on behalf of the

(Agency). County Administrative Officer

Remarks:

(Analyst) B Y Date

Agreement  approved as to form. Date

Bd. cof  Supv.  - White
AudiTor-Controller  - Blue State of Ca!ifornla

Courty Counsel - Green +
Co. ,idmin. Officer - Canary
AudiFor-Controller  - Pink
Orig’nating Dept. - Goldenrod

County of Santa Cruz )
ex-offlclo  Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz,

‘To 3rig. Dept. if reiected. In the minutes of said Board on

ADM - 29 (W95)


